

PS&E JOB NO : 11B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008146 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3787
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97A
 NORTH OF WENATCHEE
 WILDLIFE FENCE STAGE 2
 11B014
 PROJECT : STPF-0097(152)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 RM SHEARER, INC. WESLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 5004 MALAGA DR 4217 E MAIN
 PASCO WA 993018260 SPOKANE WA 992100056
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100803 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-17.43 %		8.66 %
			54,500.00	45,000.00	-9,500.00	59,220.00	4,720.00
2	REMOVING WIRE FENCE						
	1000.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.5000	-37.50 %	1.5000	-62.50 %
			4,000.00	2,500.00	-1,500.00	1,500.00	-2,500.00
DRAINAGE							
3	CATTLE GUARD DRAIN	L.S.			-40.00 %		-59.20 %
			2,500.00	1,500.00	-1,000.00	1,020.00	-1,480.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
4	SPECIAL SEEDING	L.S.			-33.33 %		74.00 %
			6,000.00	4,000.00	-2,000.00	10,440.00	4,440.00
TRAFFIC							
5	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-75.00 %		-13.00 %
			20,000.00	5,000.00	-15,000.00	17,400.00	-2,600.00
OTHER ITEMS							
6	WILDLIFE FENCE						
	14655.0000	L.F.	28.0000	15.2000	-45.71 %	28.9600	3.43 %
			410,340.00	222,756.00	-187,584.00	424,408.80	14,068.80
7	ROCK DRILLING 3 IN. DIA.						
	55.0000	EACH	250.0000	200.0000	-20.00 %	163.6400	-34.54 %
			13,750.00	11,000.00	-2,750.00	9,000.20	-4,749.80

PS&E JOB NO : 11B014 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 008146 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3787
HWY : SR 097
TITLE : US 97A
 NORTH OF WENATCHEE
 WILDLIFE FENCE STAGE 2
 11B014
PROJECT : STPF-0097(152)
COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2011
AWARDED ON : May 31 2011

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	RM SHEARER, INC.			WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	5004 MALAGA DR			4217 E MAIN	
				99202-4742	
	PASCO WA 993018260			SPOKANE WA 992100056	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100803			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
8	TERMINATION CATTLE PANEL 6.0000	EACH	750.0000 4,500.00	1,000.0000 6,000.00	33.33 % 1,500.00	1,362.0000 8,172.00	81.60 % 3,672.00
9	GROUNDING ROD 10.0000	EACH	500.0000 5,000.00	500.0000 5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	300.0000 3,000.00	-40.00 % -2,000.00
10	CATTLE GUARD 24 FT. WIDE 2.0000	EACH	35,000.0000 70,000.00	34,000.0000 68,000.00	-2.86 % -2,000.00	37,200.0000 74,400.00	6.29 % 4,400.00
11	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00
12	CATTLE GUARD GRATE RETROFIT 4.0000	EACH	14,000.0000 56,000.00	6,000.0000 24,000.00	-57.14 % -32,000.00	16,500.0000 66,000.00	17.86 % 10,000.00
13	BOX CULVERT RETROFIT 1.0000	EACH	750.0000 750.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	233.33 % 1,750.00	2,184.0000 2,184.00	191.20 % 1,434.00
14	SINGLE WIRE CLOSING GATE 5 FT. WIDE 12.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 12,000.00	700.0000 8,400.00	-30.00 % -3,600.00	846.0000 10,152.00	-15.40 % -1,848.00
15	SINGLE WIRE GATE 12 FT. WIDE 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	-50.00 % -2,000.00	1,370.5000 2,741.00	-31.48 % -1,259.00
16	SINGLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE 3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 7,500.00	1,400.0000 4,200.00	-44.00 % -3,300.00	1,368.6700 4,106.01	-45.25 % -3,393.99
17	DOUBLE WIRE GATE 8 FT. WIDE 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	1,800.0000 1,800.00	-10.00 % -200.00	1,714.0000 1,714.00	-14.30 % -286.00
18	DOUBLE WIRE GATE 18 FT. WIDE 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,966.0000 1,966.00	-34.47 % -1,034.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008146 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3787
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97A
 NORTH OF WENATCHEE
 WILDLIFE FENCE STAGE 2
 11B014
 PROJECT : STPF-0097(152)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 26 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
RM SHEARER, INC. 5004 MALAGA DR PASCO WA 993018260 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100803	WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4217 E MAIN 99202-4742 SPOKANE WA 992100056 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
19	ONE WAY PUSH GATE 14.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 14,000.00	1,300.0000 18,200.00	30.00 % 4,200.00	951.4300 13,320.02	-4.86 % -679.98
20	JUMP-OUT PARALLEL 1.0000	EACH	15,000.0000 15,000.00	9,000.0000 9,000.00	-40.00 % -6,000.00	5,280.0000 5,280.00	-64.80 % -9,720.00
21	JUMP-OUT PERPENDICULAR 1.0000	EACH	7,000.0000 7,000.00	13,000.0000 13,000.00	85.71 % 6,000.00	13,080.0000 13,080.00	86.86 % 6,080.00
22	FORCE ACCOUNT WILDLIFE FENCE REPAIR EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
23	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
24	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
25	SPCC PLAN L.S.		500.00	500.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,200.00	140.00 % 700.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$722,344.00	\$467,360.00	-35.30 %	\$740,308.03	2.49 %
BASE TOTAL			\$722,344.00	\$467,360.00	-35.30 %	\$740,308.03	2.49 %